

WP(C) No.1140 of 2018 with
WP(C) No.1141 of 2018

KanghujamDhananjoy
Singh

..... ***Petitioner***

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ***Respondents***

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

9.7.2019

During the midst of hearing, Mr. Ng. JotindraLuwang, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for filing a rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on 19th July, 2019 as part heard.

JUDGE

kim